



## HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

**WPC No. 3187 of 2020**

RAMMANI PANDEY **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

### **Order Sheet**

|            |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   |
|------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|            |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   |
| 23/03/2026 | <p>Mr. Ratnesh Kumar Agrawal, Counsel for the petitioners.<br/>         Mr. Ujjwal Choubey, Panel Lawyer for the State.<br/>         As prayed, post the matter day after tomorrow i.e. <b>on 25.3.2026.</b></p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/-<br/> <b>(Amitendra Kishore Prasad)</b><br/>         Judge</p> |
| Shyna Ajay |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   |